
FORTE VILAGE ITF TROPHY
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

03 OCT 2022
City,Country

S. MARGHERITA DI PULA, ITA

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

25000
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-ITA-28A-2022
ITF Supervisor 

Pier Luigi Grana 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 452 ROU  SIMION, Oana Georgeta [1]

2  Bye

3 *734 GER  BRACK, Caroline

4 1122 ITA  DESSOLIS, Barbara [15]

5 458 ITA  CHERUBINI, Diletta [2]

6  Bye

7 *1341 DEN  WICHE, Cecilie

8 672 ITA  PIERI, Tatiana [11]

9 484 BOL  ZEBALLOS MELGAR, Noelia [3]

10  Bye

11 1320 ITA  FERRARA, Virginia

12 1087 ITA  DENTONI, Corinna [14]

13 487 ITA  COLMEGNA, Martina [4]

14 WC ITA  MOSTALLINO, Francesca

15 *1561 GER  NIERMANN, Nele

16 942 ROU  TOMA, Maria [13]

17 534 ITA  DELAI, Melania [5]

18 *1607 SUI  HALLER, Jade

19 1437 IND  KAUR, Jagmeet

20 623 GER  STEUR, Joelle Lilly Sophie [10]

21 537 GER  HERRMANN, Sina [6]

22 *1005 ITA  VALENTE, Denise

23 *597 GER  GIESSLER, Elena Giovanna

24 870 ITA  RICCI, Beatrice [12]

25 582 ITA  MELISS, Verena [7]

26 ITA  PACE, Francesca

27 *1348 ITA  PERETTI, Martina

28 1144 ROU  TIG, Patricia Maria [16]

29 591 ITA  ZANTEDESCHI, Aurora [8]

30 ITA  ZUCCA, Beatrice

31 *1133 ITA  DESSOLIS, Marcella

32 594 ITA  BILARDO, Federica [9]

Finals
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* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 SIMION, Oana Georgeta
2 CHERUBINI, Diletta
3 ZEBALLOS MELGAR, Noelia
4 COLMEGNA, Martina
5 DELAI, Melania
6 HERRMANN, Sina
7 MELISS, Verena
8 ZANTEDESCHI, Aurora

9 BILARDO, Federica
10 STEUR, Joelle Lilly Sophie
11 PIERI, Tatiana
12 RICCI, Beatrice
13 TOMA, Maria
14 DENTONI, Corinna
15 DESSOLIS, Barbara
16 TIG, Patricia Maria

# Alternates Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  02 OCT 2022 18:27 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 Byes
 Player representatives
 ZUCCHINI, Arianna (ITA)
 PEDONE, Georgia (ITA)
 Signature

 Pier Luigi Grana


